FORM PTG-1595 REG 03-07		-20	O1 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Jo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	To the Honorable Commission of Pate 10160	408	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	(1) Richard E. McNutt, (2) Masood Garahi,(3) John R. Hindman, (4) Connie T. Marshall,(5) Douglas V. Ramsey, and (6) William L. Thomas		Name: ODS Properties, Inc. Internal Address:
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/ Yes /X/ No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 12421 West Olympic Boulevard
	/X/ Assignment // Merger		Otto Lan Appelan
	// Security Agreement // Change of Name		City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90064
Exec	// Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes /X/ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the exec	cution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s).		B. Patent No.(s)
	09/687,616 filed October 13, 2000		
Additional numbers attached? // Yes /X/ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: James A. Leiz Internal Address: FISH & NEAVE	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		/_/ Enclosed /X/ Authorized to be charged to deposit account /_/ Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	8.	Deposit account number: 06-1075
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SI	PACE Charge 40.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	James A. Leiz Name of Person Signing Sig	ىر nature	3/5/01 Date
Reg. No. 46,109 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SECIALLY MENSISSY

22 17 1- ALL ELS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard E. McNutt, Masood
Garahi, John R. Hindman, Connie T. Marshall, Douglas V.
Ramsey, and William L. Thomas, respectively residing at
712 Knob Court, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, 2802 North
Torreys Peak Drive, Superior, Colorado 80027, 1441
Midvale Avenue, Apt. 107, Los Angeles, California
90024, 2991 S. Woodland Road, Muskogee, Oklahoma 74401,
2034 Buchanan Point, Louisville, Colorado 80027, and
11611 South 70th East Avenue, Bixby, Oklahoma 74008,
have made an invention in:

INTERACTIVE WAGERING SYSTEM WITH TOTALISATOR SELECTION and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on even date or dates herewith; and

WHEREAS, ODS PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 12421 West Olympic Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 90064, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ODS PROPERTIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to

PATENT REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0774

said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said ODS PROPERTIES, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date or dates indicated hereinafter.

S-p19 2000 Date

sep 29, 2000

9/27/06 Date
10/3/00 Date
9/13/00 Date
101-1-0

John R. Hindman

Connie T. Marshall

Douglas V. Ramses

William J. Thomas

RECORDED: 03/07/2001